Spring Members Council 2017

(Completion rate: 100.0%)

Name:

The 20 response(s) to this question can be found in the appendix.

Title:

Response

Board Member

Administrator

Other

Overall Rating:

1. Educational Governance Review Panel

The degree to

which this
session was
beneficial?

2. Preparation for Budget 2017

Good

Percentage Count
72.7% 16
27.3% 6
0.0% 0
Total Responses 22
Very Excellent Total
Good Responses
5 (23.8%) 13 (61.9%) 2 (9.5%) 21
Very Excellent  N/A Total
Good Responses
8 4 (20.0%) 0 (0.0%) 20
(40.0%)
Very Excellent  N/A Total

Responses




Provided 1(4.5%) 2(9.1%) 4(18.2%) 12 2 (9.1%) 1(4.5%) 22
engagement (54.5%)
on this topic?
The degreeto | 0(0.0%) 2(9.5%) 8(38.1%) 8 2 (9.5%) 1(4.8%) 21
which this (38.1%)
session was
beneficial?
3. School Division Efficiencies
Poor Fair Good Very Excellent  N/A Total
Good Responses
The degree | 0(0.0%) 3 7(31.8%) 10 1(4.5%) 1(4.5%) 22
to which this (13.6%) (45.5%)
session was
beneficial?
Provided 0(0.0%) 2(9.5%) 4(19.0%) 12 2 (9.5%) 1(4.8%) 21
awareness, (57.1%)
useful dialogue
and discussion.
4. Insurance 101
Poor Fair Good Very Excellent  N/A Total
Good Responses
Provided 0(0.0%) 4 13 5 0 (0.0%) 0(0.0%) 22
awareness, (18.2%)  (59.1%) (22.7%)
useful dialogue
and discussion.
The degree 0 (0.0%) 5 11 4 1(4.8%) 0 (0.0%) 21
to which this (23.8%) (52.4%) (19.0%)
session was
beneficial?
5. Preparing for Provincial Bargaining/Open Forum
Poor Fair Good Very Excellent  N/A Total
Good Responses
The degree | 1(4.5%) 2(9.1%) 10 6 1(4.5%) 2(9.1%) 22
to which this (45.5%) (27.3%)




session was

beneficial?
Poor Fair Good Very Excellent  N/A Total
Good Responses
1. Use of 0(0.0%) 1(4.5%) 8(36.4%) 9 4(18.2%)  0(0.0%) 22
time and (40.9%)
pace of
activities
Poor Fair Good Very Excellent  N/A Total
Good Responses
2. Event 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%) 3(13.6%) 10 9(40.9%) 0(0.0%) 22
location (45.5%)
(Doubletree by
Hilton Hotel)
Poor Fair Good Very Excellent N/A Total
Good Responses
3. Format 0 (0.0%) 1(4.5%) 4(18.2%) 10 7 (31.8%) 0 (0.0%) 22
created (45.5%)
sufficient
opportunity for
membership
voice
Poor Fair Good Very Excellent N/A Total
Good Responses
4. Meals 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 6 (27.3%) 8 8 (36.4%) 0 (0.0%) 22

(36.4%)




PLEASE PROVIDE ANY OTHER COMMENTS.

The 9 response(s) to this question can be found in the appendix.



PLEASE PROVIDE ANY OTHER COMMENTS. |

# Response ‘

1. Iwas surprised to not see the executive director in attendance in the room. There were many
ideas being discussed which may change the direction of the SSBA and it would be fair to
assume that he would be involved in leading the change. Listening to the voices of the
membership and being involved in the discussion would be of benefit to his position.

2. This Members Council was much better geared to the current issues. We were able to share
some good information and give positive direction.

[ am concerned about the absence of our Executive Director during the discussions on Friday.
As the top employee of the association, he should be present to hear what direction the
members are giving the president. s it not his role to support the president and executive?

w

Jeff's presentation was well done but maybe too much detail for this audience.

-~

Thank you, this was my first meeting and [ was impressed, felt welcomed and engaged.

Ul

Unless a Minister is prepared to say something concrete in their address, they may as well
stay home. That time could have been used more productively. We didn't need to be
lectured or told what we needed to do - that showed a total lack of respect for the intelligence
in the room. I hope the inability to develop one point of view (as attested to by the lengthy
discussions that were full of a variety of opinions) really showed the executive that this
diversity requires local representation. Any further attempts to shift governance toward
equality or sameness or the Minister or the Ministry are doomed to failure.

Thank you to the SSBA Staff for all the organization and planning of the Member's Council.

Meeting should be started on time.

Meeting should be started on time.

[ found this Member's Council to be very proactive with a lot of open and frank dialogue.




